

Village of Ashville P.O. Box 195 200 East Station Street Ashville, OH 43103





Office: 740/983-6367 • Fax: 740/983-4703

Email: mayorwelsh@ashvilleohio.gov

Direct: 740/983-7167

www.ashvilleohio.gov

Mayor

Steve Welsh

Village Council

Randy S. Loveless
President Pro Tempore
Roger L. Clark
Colton Henson
Chad Noggle
R. David Rainey
Matt Scholl

Clerk-Treasurer

April Grube

Planning & Zoning

Steve Welsh, Mayor
Samantha Pemberton,
Inspector
Matt Scholl,
Village Representative
Mark Stewart
Darryl Ward
Stefanie Wharton

Chief of Service

Gregory L. Sturgill

Tax Administrator

Kristin Sturgill

Personnel Director

Brian M. Garvine

Chief of Police

Jeffrey A. George

Chief of Wastewater

Adam P. Kehoe

Chief of Water

James R. Welsh

Ex. Assistant Administrator

Samantha Pemberton

Village Administrator Bert Cline

Dear Resident and Friends:

Welcome! The Village of Ashville is conveniently located east of State Route 23, approximately 30 miles south of Columbus. We are home of the Teays Valley Vikings.

Ashville is one of the nicest places to live and do business anywhere. We hope that you will enjoy our clean and quiet community as a new resident and/or business locale. We offer both a variety of new and existing residential homes and commercial building sites.

Ashville is located in the heart of Central Ohio, which is one of the most productive agricultural areas in the world. We are located seven miles south of Rickenbacker Inland Port. It combines truck, rail, air, and logistics into one of the strongest economic driving engines in the Midwest.

Please complete the attached registration forms:

UTILITY

 Ashville maintains its own Utility Department which includes water, sewer, and storm water. Refuse is a contracted service.

INCOME TAX

 Ashville maintains its own Tax Department which works in conjunction with RITA (Regional Income Tax Agency) for collection of the local income tax.

Ashville has a website at www.ashvilleohio.gov. This site is intended to allow the citizens to have greater access to the inner workings of village government as well as to give potential new residents and businesses a look at the place where we call home. This website will help assist the Mayor and Council to communicate with the people. To help facilitate this, you will find several links to Village Departments, Village Information, Ordinances, Meeting Minutes, Community Events, and other Links.

By working together, we can all help make our Village the best possible place to live. Thank you for becoming a part of our community.

Best Regards,
Steve Weish

Steve Welsh, Mayor

Q









